ORDINANCE No. 1519-11

An Ordinance authorizing the permanent appointment of an HR Specialist II (7456) to fill the position of Commission Representative within the Area Agency on Aging, Human Resources Bureau, AU 380, at a rate higher than the entry rate, effective July 2, 1981, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. With the approval of the FY 1981-82 City Budget, the position of Commission Representative/HR Specialist III, was authorized within the Area Agency on Aging, Human Resources Bureau, to serve as staff to the newly created Portland/Multnomah Commission on Aging.
- 2. Pursuant to Ordinance No. 151873, the position was reclassified to an HR Specialist II, per Civil Service determination.
- 3. Ian Smethurst has held status in a comparable position with the classification of Human Resources Specialist III for the past three years and possesses the experience and skills that justify his appointment at a salary rate of after three years.
- 4. Sufficient funds have been budgeted to accommodate this action, and no additional funds are required.
- 5. It is therefore appropriate that Ian Smethurst be permanently appointed to the position of Commission Representative/HR Specialist II (7456) within the Area Agency on Aging, Human Resources Bureau, at a salary rate higher than the entry rate, effective July 2, 1981.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. One (1) Commission Representative/HR Specialist II (7456) position within the Area Agency on Aging, Human Resources Bureau, AU 380, be permanently filled by Ian Smethurst at a salary rate in accordance with the current compensation rate at a level of after three years, effective July 2, 1981.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists in order to properly compensate the individual in the Human Resources Bureau for duties and responsibilities assigned; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, JUL 15 1981

Commissioner Margaret Strachan EEH:pj 7/6/81

Attest:

Longe Jeckersk Auditor of the City of Portland

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:					
	Yeas	Nays			
JORDAN	/				
LINDBERG	simelye be	p. 4.			
SCHWAB	7				
STRACHAN	*#C.s.;				
IVANCIE	ŀ				

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR		
JORDAN		
LINDBERG		
SCHWAB		
STRACHAN		
IVANCIE		

Calendar No. 2329

151911 ORDINANCE No.

Title

An Ordinance authorizing the permanent appointment of an HR Specialist II (7456) to fill the position of Commission Representative within the Area Agency on Aging, Human Resources Bureau, AU 380, at a rate higher than the entry rate, effective July 2, 1981, and declaring an emergency.

FOUR-FI	FTHS CALENDAR
ORDAN	
NDBERG	
CHWAB	
rachan	
ANCIE	

GEO	RGE YERKOVICH	
Auditor of t	the CITY OF POPULAN	Dell
Byton	acore -	-
	Deputy	

INTRODUCED BY

Commissioner Margaret Strachan

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER	
Affairs	
Finance and Administration	
Safety	
military and S. Stracks	1
Works	
BUREAU APPROVAL	
Burcau: Human Resources	
Prepared By: Date:	
Erma Hepburn 7/6/81	
(
Budget Impact Review:	
☐ Completed ☐ Not required	
Bureau Head: Ema E. Hplun	n
Erma E. Hepburn	(
Lating L. Hepselli	
CALENDAR	
Consent X Regular	
NOTED BY	
City Attorney	-
,	
City Auditor	
City Engineer	
	\dashv